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TOWN OF LEWISBORO 
Westchester County, New York 

        
                                                                                                                                                                                               

 
 Zoning Board of Appeals        Tel:  (914) 763-3822 
 79 Bouton Road         Fax: (914) 533-0097 
 South Salem, New York 10590                     Email: zoning@Lewisborogov.com                  
                                  
 

AGENDA 

 

Wednesday, June 22, 2022, 7:30 P.M.                            79 Bouton Road, South Salem,  

           Justice Court 

           

 

 

I. Review and adoption of the Minutes of May 25, 2022   

 

II. PUBLIC HEARING 

 

CAL. NO. 14-22-BZ ADJOURN 

 

Application of Spencer Weneck [Weneck, Spencer C. & Dana M., owner of record], 27 Woodway, 

South Salem, NY for the following variance of the proposed generator will have a front yard 

setback of 14’ whereas 50’ are required per Article IV Section 220-23E of the Town of Lewisboro 

Zoning Code; the proposed generator will be setback 26’-10” from the street centerline whereas 

75’ are required per Article IV Section 220-23E of the Town of Lewisboro Zoning Code. 

 

The property is located on the east side of (#27) Woodway, South Salem, NY designated on the 

Tax Map as Sheet 0038, Block 10549, Lot 011 & 019, in an R-4AC, Four-Acre Residential District 

consisting of approximately 4.24 acres. 

 

CAL. NO. 15-22-BZ 

 

Application of Michael Fuller Sirignano, Esq, [JJE33 Holdings, LLC, owner of record], 27 Old 

Oscaleta Road, South Salem, NY for the following variance of a proposed accessory pool house 

building will have a floor area of 3,306 square feet whereas 600 square feet is the maximum 

permitted per Article IV Section 220-23D(11) of the Town of Lewisboro Zoning Code, the 

proposed accessory pool house building will have a height of 21’-10” whereas 20’ is the maximum 

permitted per Article I Section 220-2 of the Town of Lewisboro Zoning Code, the proposed 

accessory gym building will have a floor area of 1,702 square feet whereas 600 square feet is the 

maximum permitted per Article IV Section 220-23D(11) of the Town of Lewisboro Zoning Code. 

 

The property is located on the north side of (#27) Old Oscaleta Road, South Salem, NY designated 

on the Tax Map as Sheet 0035, Block 11826 Lot 003, in an 4A, Four-Acre Residential District 

consisting of approximately 68.09 acres. 

 

CAL. NO. 16-22-BZ 

 

Application of Justin Liegey, [Liegey, Justin P., owner of record], 120 Spring Street, South Salem, 

NY for the following variances of the existing garage which has a western side yard setback of 

20.53’ whereas 30’ are required per Article IV Section 220-23E of the Town of Lewisboro Zoning 

Code; the existing garage has a floor area of 840 square feet whereas 600 square feet is the 

maximum permitted per Article IV Section 220-23D(11) of the Town of Lewisboro Zoning Code. 

 

The property is located on the west side of (#120) Spring Street, South Salem, NY designated on 

the Tax Map as Sheet 0030, Block 10542 Lot 008, in an R-1AC, One Acre Residential District 

consisting of approximately 3.78 acres. 
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CAL. NO. 17-22-BZ 

 

Application of Sean Liegey, [Nolin, Margaret & Liegey, Sean, owner of record], 8 Old Farm Road, 

South Salem, NY for the following variance of a proposed addition which will have a side yard 

setback of 16.4’ whereas 50’ are required per Article IV Section 220-23E of the Town of Lewisboro 

Zoning Code. 

 

The property is located on the south side of (#8) Old Farm Road, South Salem, NY designated on 

the Tax Map as Sheet 0046, Block 09827 Lot 082, in an R-4A, Four-Acre Residential District 

consisting of approximately 1.81 acre. 

 

CAL. NO. 02-22-SP 

 

Application of Robin J. Price, Jr. [owners of record: Robin J. Price, Jr. and Vernona S. Price], 12 

Elmwood Road, South Salem, NY 10590 for a renewal of a Special Permit pursuant to Article V, 

Section 220-38 of the Zoning Ordinance to allow the storage of Contractor’s Equipment.  

 

The property is located on the west side of Elmwood Road, designated on the Tax Map as Sheet 

0043, Block 10302, Lot 030, in an SCR-2A, Special Character Two-Acre Residential District.  

 

III. CORRESPONDENCE & GENERAL BUSINESS 

 

IV. NEXT MEETING 

 

 July 27, 2022 

 

V. ADJOURN MEETING 
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